JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER NAPLES, INC. WCA MEMBER WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

In consideration of being permitted to participate in activities sponsored, promoted, organized and/or conducted by the Jewish Federation of Greater Naples, Inc. (the "Federation"), and the Women's Cultural Alliance ("WCA") (together the Federation and WCA are the "Released Parties"), I agree to the following:

I acknowledge and understand that the activities sponsored, promoted, organized, advertised, conducted, supervised, controlled, engaged, held or run by the Released Parties ("WCA Activities" or "WCA Activity") in which I participate have inherent risks which I have fully investigated and accepted. I further warrant and assert that I am fully qualified to participate in the WCA activities I have elected to join and participate in, and that I have obtained appropriate training to do so. I further acknowledge, understand and agree that I have no physical or mental conditions that would impair or impede my ability to join and participate in those WCA Activities. I further acknowledge, understand and agree that I will make my own independent judgment whether I should participate in any WCA Activity in whole or in part and that if at any time, I determine, using my own independent judgment, that a WCA Activity is beyond my physical or mental condition or ability, or that I do not have sufficient instruction and/or training to participate fully or partially in a WCA activity, I will immediately cease my participation in that activity or portion of that activity. I acknowledge, understand, and agree that I have not and am not relying upon Released Parties to make any of these assessments and/or determinations for me, or to assist me in making those assessments and/or determinations. Finally, I acknowledge, understand and agree that I am not relying upon any information provided to me by Released Parties, nor am I relying upon the failure of Released Parties to provide information to me in making those independent assessments and/or determinations.

In consideration for being allowed to participate in WCA Activities, I, hereby waive, release and discharge the Released Parties, their directors, officers, members, employees, volunteers, successors and assigns from any and all claims, demands, obligations, liabilities, indebtedness, deposits, breaches of contract, breaches of duty or any relationship, acts, omissions, misfeasance, malfeasance, cause or causes of action, debts, sums of money, accounts, compensations, contracts, controversies, promises, damages, costs, losses and expenses, of every type, kind, nature, description or character, and irrespective of how, why, or by reason of what facts, whether heretofore, now existing or hereafter arising, or which could, might, or may be claimed to exist, which in any way arise out of, are connected with or relate to WCA Activities. The provisions of this release shall inure to the benefit of, and shall bind, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns. I understand that there are no time limitations on this release. This waiver and release remains in effect unless specifically canceled in writing and delivered to the President of WCA.